allowed by law.

This ordinance shall take effect at the earliest period

PASSED:

January 12, 1953.

(signed) Kenneth Poff President of Council

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk of Council

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council as follows:

> Stage Coach Inn Village Market Post Office Shell Station Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 12th day of Jan., 1953.

ORDINANCE NUMBER 2-1953

Village of CENTERVILLE

To fix the salary of the Village Marshal.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Chio:

That the Salary of the Village Marshal shall be THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$3,500.00) PER ANNUM payable monthly effective January 1, 1953.

That the duly appointed Village Marshal shall furnish a fidelity bond for the sum of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,000.00) given by a corporate surety acceptable to the Village Council.

Section III. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED by the Council of the Village Of Centerville, Ohio, this 26th day of January, 1953.

> (signed) Kenneth Poff President of Council

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk

na di kanana kanan

ar galare nere serkeneneriken 🌬

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the council as follows:

> Stage Coach Inn Village Market Post Office Schell Station Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 26th day of January. 1953.

DINANCE NUMBER 3-1953

LVa

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section I. That the salary of the Village Treasurer shall be TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$225.00) PER ANNUM.

Section II. That the duly elected Village Treasurer shall furnish a fidelity bond for the sum of (\$4000) Four Thousand Dollars given by a corporate surety acceptable to the Village Council.

Section III. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest perild provided by law, being from and after the first day of January, 1954.

PASSED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 26th day of January, 1953.

(signed) Kenneth Poff
President of Council

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the council as follows:

Stage Coach Inn Village Market Post Office Schell Station Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 26th day of January, 1953.

ORDINANCE NUMBER 4-1953

Village of CENTERVILLE

To fix the salary of the merged office of Village Clerk and Clerk of the Board of Trustees of Public Affairs.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section I. That the salary of the Village Clerk and Clerk of the Board of Trustees of Public Affairs, being a single office and having been merged by the action of the Village Council of Centerville heretofore as provided in Ohio General Code Section 4281, shall be the total sum of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1.000.00) PER ANNUM.

Section II. That the said annual salary of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,000.00) shall be payable in part from the General Fund of the Village of Centerville in the sum of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$350.00), and in part from the funds and revenues of the Board of Trustees of Public Affairs in the sum of SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$650.00).

Section III. That the duly elected Village Clerk shall furnish a fidelity bond for the sum of Two Thousand (\$2000) given by a corporate surety acceptable to the Village Council.

Section IV. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period provided by Law being the period beginning with the 1st day of January, 1954.

PASSED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 26th day of January, 1953.

(signed) Kenneth Poff
President of Council

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies